

National Maintenance Agreements Policy Committee, Inc. (NMAPC) Zero Injury Safety Awards – Solid Platforms, Inc. earns eight awards which were presented at the National Building Museum, Washington, DC

(Portage, IN) October 22, 2015 – The National Maintenance Agreements Policy Committee, Inc. has awarded Solid Platforms, Inc. a total of eight Zero Injury Safety Awards for project work performed during 2014. Project work was performed at the following client sites: BP Products North America, Duke Energy Corporation (4 sites) ArcelorMittal (2 sites) and United States Steel Corporation. Employees of Solid Platforms, Inc. worked a total of 813,262 hours without a recordable incident to earn these awards.

## Requirements and guidelines for recognition included the following criteria:

- 1. The contractor must have a written company safety program that includes a management commitment to the Zero Injury philosophy.
- 2. All work hours submitted must have been worked under the terms of the National Maintenance Agreements, National Power Generation Maintenance Agreements and/or National Construction Agreement only.
- 3. Work hours submitted must be comprised of individual contractor direct hire craft hours on a single NMAPC or NCA project for an identified owner/client.
- 4. An award is given to recognize injury-free work from the previous calendar year (ex: January 1, 2014 December 31, 2014), or multiple years beginning with January 1, 2000, as long as the Agreements are in effect and the scope of work or project is or remains under the National Maintenance Agreements, National Power Generation Maintenance Agreements or National Construction Agreement.
- 5. Eligible projects must have zero OSHA recordable injuries. Projects with fatalities, days away, restricted or transferred (DART) cases or OSHA recordable injuries are not eligible.
- 6. To be eligible, each project must have at a minimum 50,000 hours that are recordable free.

A complete listing of Safety Awards can be found on our website: <a href="http://www.solidplatforms.com/safety-awards-2015.asp">http://www.solidplatforms.com/safety-awards-2015.asp</a>

## **About Solid Platforms, Inc.**

Established in 1990, Solid Platforms, Inc. has grown to be recognized as one of the foremost leaders in the scaffold industry. Through the work of our dedicated employees, our clients receive professional scaffolding services that separate us from others in the market. Safety will never be compromised in lieu of production. Additional information is available on our website www.solidplatforms.com or you may call 219-762-8054.

## **Press Release**

Contact: Tom Dunajeski, Sales Manager

Phone: 219-762-8054, Ext. 1151

E-mail: thomas.dunajeski@solidplatforms.com

###